..Number

211690...

Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- 1. Resolution recognizing the re-opening of America's Black Holocaust Museum BY ALDS.COGGS, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD, STAMPER
- 2. Resolution congratulating and recognizing Chester and Vera Gardeski on 71 years of marriage

BY ALDS. MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD, STAMPER

- 3. Resolution recognizing Connie Wilson for her years of service to the Garden District Neighborhood Association
  BY ALDS. SPIKER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS, LEWIS, PEREZ, STAMPER, DODD
- Resolution congratulation Matthew E. "Matt" Mazur for being named the Bay View Person of the Year for 2021 BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, PEREZ, STAMPER, DODD
- Resolution congratulating and recognizing Metropolitan Missionary Baptist Church on its 85th anniversary
   BY ALDS. COGGS, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, LEWIS, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD, STAMPER
- 6. Resolution recognizing and thanking the Steve Cullen Healthy Heart Club Run/Walk for its contributions to the City of Milwaukee
  BY ALDS. MURPHY, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS,
  LEWIS, SPIKER, PEREZ, STAMPER, DODD

- 7. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Eileen "Maria" Carey BY ALDS. COGGS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER II, PEREZ, LEWIS
- 8. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Carol Clark BY ALDS. COGGS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER II, PEREZ, LEWIS
- 9. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Maris Lowe BY ALDS. COGGS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER II, PEREZ, LEWIS
- 10. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Mark Powell Nicolini BY ALDS. MURPHY, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, PEREZ, STAMPER, DODD
- 11. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Krystal Tucker BY ALDS. LEWIS, COGGS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER II, PEREZ
- 12. Resolution congratulating Patricia Fricker on her retirement from the City Attorney's Office
  BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, COGGS, DODD, RAINEY, LEWIS, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER
- 13. Resolution congratulating William Rice on his retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department
  BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS
- 14. Resolution congratulating Jeffery "Jeff" Berry on his retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- 15. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Police Department:
  - a. Sallie Foster
    BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD,
    COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

- b. Chad Poeppey BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, HAMILTON, PEREZ, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER, RAINEY, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS
- c. Edward Przyczkowski BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- 16. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Public Works:
  - a. Lawrence Davis
    BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, SPIKER,
    DODD, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
  - b. Phillip Martinez
    BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, COGGS,
    STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
  - c. Nader Jaber BY ALDS.BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, LEWIS, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, RAINEY
  - d. Carol Rindt
    BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, BORKOWSKI,STAMPER, PEREZ, JOHNSON,
    DODD, SPIKER, RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS
  - e. Austin Ward BY ALDS. RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, PEREZ, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS
- 17. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from Milwaukee Public Schools:
  - a. Dennis Walkowiak
    BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, JOHNSON, DODD,
    RAINEY, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS
  - b. Denise Brown
    BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER,
    RAINEY, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS
  - c. Nancy Dandy
    BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, COGGS,
    STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
  - d. Kathleen Peterson
    BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, DODD, COGGS,
    STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

e. Daniel Ruiz BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER, RAINEY, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 3/1/22